Otter Tail Power Company
Docket EL18-021
Cash Working Capital
Adjusted Test Year Ended December 31, 2017

Exhibit 6
Page 1 of 1

Adjusted
South Dakota

South Dakota Pro Forma Expense Expense Expense
Line Description (Per books) Adjustments Expense Per Day Lead Days Dollar Days

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

1 Operations & Maintenance
2 Fuel - Coal 5,147,885$   -$   5,147,885$   14,104$   15.50   218,609$
3 Fuel - Oil 243,173   -   243,173   666   11.20   7,462
4 Purchased Power 5,858,042   -   5,858,042   16,049   31.60   507,162
5 Labor and Associated Payroll 6,447,273   142,404   6,589,677   18,054   15.10   272,614
6 Vacation 385,055   -   385,055   1,055   301.93   318,520
7 Uncollectible Accounts 70,218   -   70,218   192   316.50   60,888
8 All Other O & M 6,182,863   477,537   6,660,400   18,248   13.10   239,045
9 Total O & M 24,334,509   619,941   24,954,450   68,368   1,624,298

10 Property Tax 919,049   -   919,049   2,518   300.10   755,635
11 Coal Conversion Tax 46,586   -   46,586   128   33.30   4,250
12 Federal Income Tax (556,439)   (1,577,951)   (2,134,390)   (5,848)   37.00   (216,363)
13 Depreciation Expense 4,719,228   236,359   4,955,587   13,577   -   -
14 Investment Tax Credit (753,931)   630,339   (123,593)   (339)   -   -
15 Deferred Income Taxes 1,083,502   434,816   1,518,318   4,160   -   -
16 SD Gross Receipts Tax 48,882   7,235   56,117   154   378.50   58,193
17 Interest on Long Term Debt 2,054,137   5,628   91.25   513,534
18 Total 29,841,385$   350,739$   32,246,261$   88,346$   31.01 2,739,547$

19 Revenue Lag Days 38.72
20 Expense Lead Days 31.01
21 Net Days 7.71
22 Expense Per Day 88,346$

23 Cash Working Capital 681,207$

SOURCES:
Line 9: Sum of Lines 2 through 8 column (d)
Line 18 (except column f): Sum of lines 9 through 17 lines 2-6: column b plus column c

line 17: Attachment 12

column (b)
Lines 2-5: DR5.26 column (e)
Line 6: DR5.28 column d / 365
Line 7: DR5.29